| MOTION BY:  |
|---|
| SUPPORTED BY:   |
| TO INTRODUCE AND PUBLISH THE FOLLOWING ORDINANCE WITH THE INTENT TO ADOPT AT THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AN AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 126. ANIMAL CONTROL AND ORDINANCE NO 396 AS APPLICABLE – ANIMAL CONTROL ORDINANCE, BY INCORPORATING THE ANIMAL CONTROL BEST PRACTICES IN MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND TO PROVIDE FOR REPEALER, SEVERABILTY AND EFFECTIVE DATE. |
| MOTION BY:  |
| SUPPORTED BY:   |
| TO ADOPT AND PUBLISH AN ORDINANCE WITH THE INTENT TO ADOPT AT THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AN AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 126. ANIMAL CONTROL AND ORDINANCE NO 396 AS APPLICABLE – ANIMAL CONTROL ORDINANCE TO INCORPORATE THE ANIMAL CONTROL BEST PRACTICES IN MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND TO PROVIDE FOR REPEALER, SEVERABILTY AND EFFECTIVE DATE.                   |
| MOTION BY:  |
| SUPPORTED BY:   |
|   |

## VILLAGE OF NEW HAVEN MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN

ORDINANCE NO. 404

## THE VILLAGE OF NEW HAVEN ORDAINS:

Section 1. Preamble. WHEREAS, inadequate animal control ordinances can lead to increased health risks from dog bites, lawsuits from dog attacks, complaints about nuisance issues, improper care of and lack of protection for companion animals, and animal suffering. This ordinance is adopted to protect the public health and safety of its citizens and to promote the general welfare of the citizens and animals residing within the Village. Animal ownership is encouraged and welcomed within this Village; however, strong emphasis is placed on responsible pet ownership and husbandry practices. Animal owners are encouraged to respect the rights of their fellow citizens and, also, those of their animals. Primary responsibility is placed upon animal owners/custodians to properly care for, train and/or secure their animals, so as to keep them in a state of good health, prevent them from causing injuries and/or creating nuisances.

| AYES:   |   |
|---|---|
| NAYS:   |   |
| ABSENT:                                       |   |
| ORDINANCE DECLARED ADOPTEI                    | ).  |
|   | , CLERK   |
|   | VILLAGE OF NEW HAVEN  |
| INTRODUCTION:                                 |   |
| SECOND PUBLICATION:                           |   |
|   |   |
| CE  | ERTIFICATION  |
| Michigan, certify that this is a true copy of | lage of New Haven, County of Macomb, State of f an Ordinance adopted by the Board of Trustees of the ng on theday of, 2024. |
|   |   |
|   | , CLERK   |
|   | Village of New Haven  |